The uploaded tender documents become readable only after the tender opening by

the authorized bid openers.

xviii. Tender documents shall be accompanied with EMD of the required amount as

indicated in Clause-6. The bidder shall have to pay an amount of Rs.5900/- only

(Rupees Five thousand Nine hundred only) as tender paper cost along with the

Tender. Bidders will be required to pay through on-line mode as mentioned in

Clause-2 (v) towards Tender Document Fee and EMD.

D;s tr icr iri a uort

xix. All credentials, documents and copies of certificate / information called for shall be